

FIRST INFORMATION REPORT

993

1. Dist Purula Sub Divn Mandar P.S.	Puncha year 20 20 FIR No. 40/20 Deta 16/120
1. Dist TWCCCC Sub DIVIN 19188/34 P.C. 2. DACI T.C. Sections 188/34 P.C.	il Act North Disnot Sections 51
W) Act Sections	iv) Other acts & Sections
W) ACI	Time 18.15 hrs
Date In Company of Office Pay 1 N LUIS (CO.)	16 07/2020 Time In 6/10 17.25 his to 17.45his
b) Occumented of Offence of Offen	8.05 hm GDNo 635 at the P.S.
4 Type of Information: Written/Oral (+y) ed)	-km (approx), South from the PS
5. Place of Occurrence: a) Direction and Distance from P.S. O.T. b) Address Successful more, PS - Punch	a Diet-Punula
b) Address	Beat No. JL No - 127
And the Best of this Delies Challes About the same of	Deat No.
c) In case outside limit of this Police Station, then the name of	F. 5
6 Complainanty Informant: u) Name Sunil Kar, Bane yee	
The Annual Constitution of the constitution of	
b) Father's / Husband's Name Mot Mentioned c) Date / Year of birth Ot Mentioned	di Marianaline Indian
e) Address SD of Rolice at Puncha PS	Dist- Punulia
7. D. A. Land in a sum (a support of the plant of support of suppo	wilner
7 Detail of Removes the best if accessed with the ROA	Juliars Wi (3272), 270 - Ajit Raun of Vill- Purulio (D) Akinchan Sing (2447) J-Dhanaradi, PS-Puncha, Jo-Golak Kamakor, of Vill- t-Purulio.
Alexander of the contract of t	Distriction (2) Akinchan Sung (24ym)
Menidih, rs-runcher, 2131	1 Dhanaradi PS-Puncha,
3/0- Gunodhan sing of VI	10- Colat Karmakos of vill-
& Bikas Kasmakar (2843)	Parilia
Redour Pa- Puncha, Dis	F- I want,
Buscher, 12	
	MAP
8 Reasons for delay in conneting by the complainant/Informant.	137
8 Reasons for sell by in the long by the complementation to	
8 Pritculars of properties stolen/involved (Attach separate she	et if required):
g Problem in properties 5 section 1 voltage 4	
an Team and proceeding stoler/involved : -	e original written (Typed) comp as fix by this case is attached flamadda, Jaharo
10. Total value of properties stote in the control of the control	- Ann -
13. FIR Contacts: (Add. 2 x x x arate sincets if required) The	e original written (typed) comp
laint which is treated	as fix of this case is attached
descentito	
differential.	
	Ouncha Police Station Dist Purulia
13 Action taken: Since the above report reveals commission of National Disaster Manas	offence(s) 1/2 188/34 DPC & 51 07
13 Action taken: Since the above report reveals commission of	rement Act 2005
) ((())	7.42
registered the case and took up the investigation/directed investigation/transferred to P.S. Puncha PS	ASD Sanjay Ghosh to take up the
investigation/transferred to P.S Puncha PS	on point of jurisdiction. FIR read over to
the Complainant/informant, admitted to be correctly recorded a	
THE MARKET STATE OF THE STATE O	() annolde 11 12/100 to
Griller. Bright of Grandole of	Otticer-In-Charge
Le Danes	ouncha Police Station Signature of the Officer-in-Charge, Police Station With
8. S. 10. B. 15 16 71.	DAGE AND COMMING THE COMMING OF THE
officer-In-Charge	
Officer-In-City 9	Name PAROMITA SAMADDAR
Signature/Thumb impression of	Rank 32 OF POLICE, D/C PUNCHA PS

To
The Officer In-Charge
Puncha Police Station,
Dist- Purulia

Sub: FIR

Sir,

In producing here with 03(Three) arrested accused persons namely (1) Jiten Bauri(32 yrs), S/O- Ajit Bauri of vill-Menidih (2) Akinchan Sing(24 yrs), S/O-Gunadhar Sing of vill-Dhanaradi, (3) Bikash Karmakar(28 yrs), S/O- Golak Karmakar of vill-Budhpur all of PS- Puncha, Dist. Purulia along with Memo of arrest & other relevant papers.

I beg to state that today (16/07/2020) at 16:45 hrs, I was engaged in special mobile duty near Budhpur more with other officers and forces to find out whether the lock down has been implanted properly at PS jurisdiction area or not. This refers to Puncha PS GDE No- 629 Dtd- 16/07/2020 and CC No-2009 Date-16/07/2020 Accordingly, I was performing duty at near Budhpur more at about 17.25 hrs, the above noted people were roaming aimlessly without wearing mask. I detained them and on being asked the accd people could not give any satisfactory answer regarding their movement on public place without using mask. As they refused to comply the direction given by Govt to combat covid-19 pandemic and they committed negligent act likely to spread infection of diseases dangerous to life and violated Government rules which was promulgated by Govt through public servants and through media etc for prevention of attack hence I arrested them for disobeying Govt order vide order No-382-LS.S./2M-24/2020, Dated-2nd July 2020 of compulsory wearing of mask during this pandemic situation. I issued arrest memo and informed them the ground of arrest as per section 3 of the Epidemic Diseases Act, 1897, duly signed by the accd people. The whole process was done in between 17.25 hrs to 17.45 hrs.

Therefore, I pray that a specific case may kindly be started against (1) Jiten Bauri(32 yrs), S/O- Ajit Bauri of vill-Menidih (2) Akinchan Sing(24 yrs), S/O-Gunadhar Sing of vill-Dhanaradi, (3) Bikash Karmakar(28 yrs), S/O-Golak Karmakar of vill-Budhpur all of PS- Puncha, Dist. Purulia as they disobeyed Govt order and committed negligent act likely to spread infection of diseases dangerous to life, U/S 188/34 IPC and Sec 51of National Disaster Management Act, 2005 and arrange for its investigation.

Enclosed:

2) Arrest Memo.

Received whitten (typed) complainteen

Received whitten (typed) complainteen

Received whitten (typed) complainteen

16|7|2020 at 18.15 hm & started Puncha PS

189|34 9 PC & 51 of National Disater

Management Act 2005.

Management & Samuelder

Management & Samuelder

Officer-In-Charge Puncha Police Staffon Dist - Purulia Yours faithfully

Sunil Kumar Banerjee
SI of Police
PS- Puncha, Dist- Purulia
16/7/2023